Allen
Allen
Anderson
Avans
Averitt
Barnes
Baynes
Beatty
Bennett
Blankenship
Bouchard
Bradford
Brantley
Brown
Bryant
Burke
Burton
Bush
Caldwell
Carter
Chambers
Chapman
Cole
Collins
Cooper
Cosper
Cox
Cross
Cross
Cunningham
Dailey
Daniel
Daniels
Davis

Pazarro Conley
James Willard
Geri B

Randy J
Melissa Jo
Brenda

Barry L
Michael A

Kim Edwards
Jeffrey L
Leola Mary
Phyllis J
Thomas Perry
Carolyn K
William H
Kevin Joseph
Claudia P
Teresa E
Rhonda C
Ella M

Donald L
Steven Alan
William Rickey
Lenalisa H

V Michael
James Paul
Charles Stephen
Ellen Duncan
Bruce James
David K
Michael D
James L
Willie F
Connie L

23 Yrs 6 mths
10 Yrs 1 mths
24 Yrs 2 mths
26 Yrs 9 mths
30 Yrs 1 mths
25 Yrs 8 mths
33 Yrs 1 mths
16 Yrs 4 mths
34 Yrs 1 mths
34 Yrs 0 mths
14 Yrs 5 mths
14 Yrs 6 mths
34 Yrs 0 mths
30 Yrs 1 mths
30 Yrs 5 mths
34 Yrs 0 mths
34 Yrs 1 mths
25 Yrs 0 mths
13 Yrs 8 mths
11 Yrs 6 mths
34 Yrs 0 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
21 Yrs 5 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
23 Yrs 11 mths
26 Yrs 3 mths
30 Yrs 8 mths
31 Yrs 1 mths
20 Yrs 7 mths
17 Yrs 7 mths
10 Yrs 10 mths
26 Yrs 1 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
22 Yrs 8 mths

April 2013 Retirees

Ga. Dept. of Corrections

Ga. Dept. of Agriculture

Ga. Dept. of Human Services
Ga. Correctional Industries
Supreme Court

Ga. Dept. of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Ga. Dept. of Transportation

Ga. Dept. of Community Affairs
Ga. Dept. of Human Services
Ga. Dept. of Human Services
Augusta Technical College

State Board Pardons & Paroles
Ga. Dept. of Transportation

Ga. Dept. of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Ga. Dept. of Public Safety

Ga. Dept. of Labor

North Ga Technical College
Albany Area Community Service
Ga. Dept. of Juvenile Justice

Ga. Dept. of Corrections

Ga. Dept. of Juvenile Justice
Georgia Forestry Commission
Ga. Dept. of Corrections

Ga. Dept. of Corrections

Cobb County Community Service
Ga. Dept. of Public Safety
Prosecuting Attorneys Council
Ga. Dept. of Corrections
Secretary of State

Ga. Dept. of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Ga. Dept. of Corrections

Georgia Building Authority

Ga. Dept. of Transportation

Ga. Employees Retirement Sys.

List provided by the Employees' Retirement System

4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
3/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013



Davis
Deaton
Degler
Deloach
Diemert
Driver
Duggans
Duncan
Eaton
England
English
Ethridge
Fanning
Fields
Florence
Fortner
Fowler
Freeman
Fulford
Fuller
Fulton
Fuqua
Giles
Godwin
Green
Greene
Grizzle-Turner
Gunder
Halverson
Hannor
Hartley
Hayes
Heard
Helms

Addie M
Roger N
Gary Noel
Bruce H
James D
Charmaine
Charles L
Barbara
Marianne H
Michael C
Patsy A
Randy Dean
Yolanda
Ronald E
Shirley A
Theresa D
Talmadge Lee
Donna L
Herman W
Carol Lynn
Bob Willie
Mary L
Terri D
Mary Alice
Karen
Debra W
Virginia
Bobbie
Colleen M
Jerome
Jerry

Billy E
Linda |
George F

10 Yrs 1 mths
13 Yrs 1 mths
31 Yrs 1 mths
22 Yrs 2 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
26 Yrs 11 mths
17 Yrs 5 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
15 Yrs 11 mths
15 Yrs 10 mths
19 Yrs 5 mths
30 Yrs 1 mths
34 Yrs 5 mths
27 Yrs 7 mths
13 Yrs 10 mths
12 Yrs 8 mths
29 Yrs 5 mths
37 Yrs 5 mths
33 Yrs 1 mths
34 Yrs 0 mths
13 Yrs 0 mths
11 Yrs 4 mths
34 Yrs 0 mths
26 Yrs 4 mths
37 Yrs 5 mths
36 Yrs 2 mths
34 Yrs 1 mths
30 Yrs 8 mths
21 Yrs 11 mths
22 Yrs 0 mths
28 Yrs 1 mths
13 Yrs 3 mths
15 Yrs 8 mths
12 Yrs 3 mths

List provided by the Employees' Retirement System

April 2013 Retirees

Ga. Dept. of Labor
George L. Smith Il - GWCCA
Georgia Forestry Commission

Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.

Dept.
Dept.
Dept.
Dept.
Dept.
Dept.
Dept.
Dept.
Dept.
Dept.
Dept.

of Public Safety

of Corrections

of Driver Services
of Juvenile Justice
of Education

of Education

of Transportation
of Juvenile Justice
of Corrections

of Natural Resources
of Public Safety

Ga.Dept of Community Health
Ga. Dept. of Human Services
Ga. Dept. of Corrections

Ga. Dept. of Human Services
Ga. Dept. of Natural Resources
Secretary of State

Ga. Dept. of Transportation
Ga. Dept. of Driver Services
Ga. Dept. of Early Care Learning
Ga. Bureau of Investigation
Ga.Dept of Community Health

Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.

Dept.
Dept.
Dept.

of Labor
of Corrections
of Transportation

Employees Retirement Sys.

Dept.
Dept.
Dept.
Dept.
Dept.

of Transportation
of Corrections

of Corrections

of Human Services
of Corrections

2/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
1/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
3/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013



Hendrix-Bennett Connie

Hicks
Hill

Hill
Hughes
Hughes
Hunt
Hymel
Ison-Lester
Jackson
Jackson
Johnson
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jordan
Kane
Khan
Kruk
Lanzetta
Leroy
Lester
Logan
Long
Lowe
Mangus
Marcinko
Martin
Martin
Mcclendon
Mckenzie
Mclain
Mclemore

Patricia
Fred

John D
Saranne J
Arleen
James E
Reginald
Veronica
Nancy Lyles
Donald G
Alethia R
Melvin L
Glenda P
Candace Ann
Patricia M
Donald B
Janet K
Shaista
Taris
Leanne R
Joseph B
Jessimae D
Sheila C
Donna M
Everlena W.
Jack A
John M
Randy Carroll
Johnnie
Daniel E
John E
Rodney Donnell
Truman S

19 Yrs 7 mths
13 Yrs 7 mths
25 Yrs 5 mths
15 Yrs 1 mths
34 Yrs 0 mths
34 Yrs 0 mths
10 Yrs 3 mths
20 Yrs 0 mths
27 Yrs 6 mths
29 Yrs 1 mths
26 Yrs 10 mths
34 Yrs 0 mths
34 Yrs 0 mths
32 Yrs 1 mths
19 Yrs 7 mths
15 Yrs 1 mths
34 Yrs 0 mths
20 Yrs 9 mths
23 Yrs 3 mths
29 Yrs 11 mths
13 Yrs 6 mths
23 Yrs 0 mths
27 Yrs 5 mths
20 Yrs 1 mths
34 Yrs 0 mths
25 Yrs 7 mths
15 Yrs 8 mths
34 Yrs 1 mths
31 Yrs 0 mths
16 Yrs 10 mths
20 Yrs 3 mths
34 Yrs 0 mths
20 Yrs 11 mths
15 Yrs 7 mths

April 2013 Retirees

Ga. Dept. of Human Services
State Board Pardons & Paroles

Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.

Dept.
Dept.
Dept.
Dept.
Dept.
Dept.
Dept.
Dept.
Dept.

of Transportation

of Corrections

of Juvenile Justice

of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
of Corrections

of Natural Resources

of Public Health

of Corrections

of Transportation

Office of Planning and Budget
Bureau of Investigation

Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.

Dept.
Dept.
Dept.

of Corrections
of Public Health
of Public Health

Correctional Industries

Dept.
Dept.

of Labor
of Human Services

Ogeechee MH MR and SA Communi

Ga. Dept. of Corrections

Ga. Dept. of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Ga.Dept of Community Health

Ga. Dept. of Corrections

Ga. Dept. of Corrections

Ga. Dept. of Human Services

State Board Pardons & Paroles

Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.
Ga.

Dept.
Dept.
Dept.
Dept.
Dept.
Dept.

of Labor

of Public Safety
of Corrections

of Revenue

of Transportation
of Public Safety

Correctional Industries

List provided by the Employees' Retirement System

2/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
3/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
3/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
3/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
3/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
3/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013



Mcmanus
Meaney
Meeks
Metzel
Miller
Mitchell
Mitchell
Moerman
Molton
Moore
Moorman
Morgan
Moseley
Neesmith
Nestor
Nickerson
Noell
Norton
O'Brien
Page
Paramore
Patrick
Patterson
Payne
Perry
Peteet
Peterson
Pledger
Pope
Presley
Raines
Reddick
Reddy
Rees

Dean G

Julia H
Beatrice

Alan Marshall
Donna C
William A
Linda G
Richard J
Deborah B
Earnest
Harold Tyrus
Janice H
Robert E
Anthony Tony
Donald A
Kathleen K
William C
Linda L
Robert L

Will West

Charles Edward

Anthony

R Bradford
Nathan J
William Rollin
Stanley B
Florence Y
James Vincent
Jannie Ann
Steve T

Mark Kenny
Ronald
Sarala K

Jim Newton

27 Yrs 11 mths
12 Yrs 2 mths
21 Yrs 1 mths
16 Yrs 11 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
27 Yrs 7 mths
10 Yrs 9 mths
26 Yrs 9 mths
10 Yrs 0 mths
28 Yrs 0 mths
30 Yrs 3 mths
18 Yrs 6 mths
30 Yrs 2 mths
29 Yrs 11 mths
10 Yrs 1 mths
26 Yrs 9 mths
28 Yrs 9 mths
10 Yrs 0 mths
18 Yrs 1 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
12 Yrs 0 mths
14 Yrs 7 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
20 Yrs 1 mths
10 Yrs 3 mths
31 Yrs 2 mths
10 Yrs 11 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
27 Yrs 0 mths
14 Yrs 4 mths
30 Yrs 3 mths
30 Yrs 10 mths
10 Yrs 0 mths
28 Yrs 3 mths

April 2013 Retirees

Ga. Bureau of Investigation

Ga. Dept. of Corrections

Ga. Dept. of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Ga. Dept. of Human Services

Ogeechee MH MR and SA Communi

Ga. Dept. of Corrections

Ga. Dept. of Revenue

Southern Crescent Technical College

Ga. Dept. of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Ga. Dept. of Transportation

Office of Comm. of Insurance

Georgia Public Broadcasting

Ga. Dept. of Public Safety

Ga. Dept. of Corrections

Athens Technical College

Ga. Dept. of Public Health

Ga. Dept. of Natural Resources

Ga. Dept. of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Ga. Dept. of Public Safety

Ga. Dept. of Juvenile Justice

Ga. Dept. of Transportation

Ga. Dept. of Defense

Ga. Dept. of Corrections

Ga. Dept. of Human Services

Ga. Dept. of Transportation

Ga. Dept. of Transportation

Ga. Dept. of Corrections

Ga. Dept. of Transportation

Ga. Dept. of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Ga. Dept. of Transportation

Georgia Forestry Commission

Ga. Dept. of Corrections

Ga. Dept. of Revenue

Ga. Dept. of Human Services

List provided by the Employees' Retirement System

4/1/2013
3/1/2013
4/1/2013
2/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013



Reese
Reese
Reeves
Reich
Richards
Richardson
Richardson
Ritter
Roberson
Robinson
Rogers
Ronan
Rowlls
Ryans
Saade
Sajous
Satterwhite
Scearce
Seritt
Shelton
Shubert
Simmons
Simmons
Sims

Smith
Smith
Stanley
Starks
Stater
Stephenson
Stevens
Sullivan
Sutton
Swift

Delphine
Cathy Louise
Leola Bonner
David Carl
Charles M
James A
Vivian Y
Theresa
Linda

Leslie
Deborah
Gail E

Gary W
Patricia A

Michael Joseph

Julienne
Patsy

Ava W
Gregory R
Sherry

Terry Gene
Otis

Ida

David A
Melodie Snow
Neva Sharon
Fannie G
Anthony R
Mardee L
Martha K
Robert R
William J
Bobby L

Gail Rhodes

32 Yrs 7 mths
15 Yrs 0 mths
17 Yrs 5 mths
24 Yrs 11 mths
35 Yrs 10 mths
34 Yrs 0 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
33 Yrs 11 mths
26 Yrs 9 mths
30 Yrs 1 mths
34 Yrs 0 mths
34 Yrs 0 mths
20 Yrs 5 mths
32 Yrs 2 mths
20 Yrs 0 mths
15 Yrs 0 mths
21 Yrs 7 mths
35 Yrs 0 mths
30 Yrs 1 mths
27 Yrs 9 mths
26 Yrs 3 mths
23 Yrs 0 mths
19 Yrs 8 mths
30 Yrs 1 mths
25 Yrs 1 mths
15 Yrs 0 mths
26 Yrs 2 mths
13 Yrs 3 mths
27 Yrs 6 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
31 Yrs 6 mths
16 Yrs 7 mths
28 Yrs 6 mths

April 2013 Retirees

Ga. Dept. of Corrections

Ga. Dept. of Corrections

Ga. Dept. of Driver Services

Ga. Dept. of Public Safety

Georgia Ga. Dept. of Law

Georgia Public Broadcasting

Ga. Dept. of Labor

Ga. Dept. of Human Services

Ga. Dept. of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Ga. Dept. of Public Safety

Ga. Dept. of Human Services

Supreme Court

Ga. Dept. of Corrections

Ga. Dept. of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Ga. State Finance & Investment Commission

Ga. Dept. of Public Health

Ga. Dept. of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Ga. Dept. of Human Services

Ga. Dept. of Transportation

Ga. Dept. of Corrections

Ga. Dept. of Transportation

Ga. Dept. of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Ga. Dept. of Corrections

Ga. Dept. of Natural Resources

Ga. Dept. of Human Services

Ga. Dept. of Human Services

State Board Pardons & Paroles

Ga. Dept. of Human Services

Ga. Dept. of Revenue

Ga. Dept. of Corrections

Ga. Dept. of Revenue

Ga. Dept. of Public Safety

Ga. Dept. of Transportation

Ga. Dept. of Juvenile Justice

List provided by the Employees' Retirement System

4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
3/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
2/1/2013
3/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
3/1/2013
4/1/2013
2/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013



Tapley
Tate
Taub
Thamer
Thomas
Thomson
Thorp
Trice
Tucker
Turner
Willis
Willis
Wilson
Wilson
Wise
Womble
Wood
Wright
Wright
Yawn
Yung

Grable D
Anita

Bruce C
Steven D
Cynthia M

E Conrad
Lewis

Willie Joe
Marshall Harles
Freddie L
Stephen G
Robert Edward
Steven C
Linda S

Curtis Anthony
George L
AnnJ
Beauford L
Michael A
James M
Thomas KW

30 Yrs 0 mths
31 Yrs 8 mths
10 Yrs 9 mths
17 Yrs 8 mths
20 Yrs 5 mths
11 Yrs 3 mths
26 Yrs 8 mths
26 Yrs 1 mths
13 Yrs 7 mths
26 Yrs 0 mths
34 Yrs 0 mths
20 Yrs 8 mths
36 Yrs 9 mths
34 Yrs 0 mths
28 Yrs 5 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
11 Yrs 2 mths
34 Yrs 0 mths
29 Yrs 2 mths
10 Yrs 8 mths
14 Yrs 1 mths

April 2013 Retirees

Ga. Dept. of Corrections

Ga. Dept. of Juvenile Justice
Ga. Dept. of Juvenile Justice
Ga. Dept. of Labor

Ga. Dept. of Labor

Ga. Dept. of Human Services
Ga. Dept. of Public Safety
Ga. Dept. of Transportation
Ga. Dept. of Agriculture

Ga. Dept. of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities

Ga. Dept. of Public Safety
Ga. Dept. of Corrections

Ga. Dept. of Corrections

Ga. Dept. of Juvenile Justice
Secretary of State

Ga. Dept. of Transportation
Ga.Dept of Community Health
Ga. Dept. of Transportation

Ga. Dept. of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities

Ga. Correctional Industries
Ga. Dept. of Transportation

List provided by the Employees' Retirement System

4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
3/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
3/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013



